
Altoona Curve (8-26) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

19 - Sammy Siani L LF

34 - Joe Perez R 3B

12 - Dustin Peterson R DH

28 - Seth Beer L 1B

10 - Jase Bowen R CF

13 - Eli Wilson R C

3 - Jackson Glenn R 2B

17 - Tres Gonzalez L RF

48 - Francisco Acuna R SS

 Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

45 - Po-Yu Chen (0-2, 5.19 ERA) RHP 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

2 - Brendan Dixon, INF 19 - Sammy Siani, OF 41 - Wyatt Hendrie, C Field Staff
3 - Jackson Glenn, INF 22 - Jack Carey, RHP 44 - Thomas Harrington, RHP 7 - Robby Hammock, Manager
5 - Tsung-Che Cheng, INF 23 - Nick Dombkowski, LHP 45 - Po-Yu Chen, RHP 38 - Fernando Nieve, Pitching Coach
6 - Grant Ford, RHP 24 - Carter Bins, C 46 - Drake Fellows, RHP Brady Conlan, Hitting Coach
10 - Jase Bowen, OF 28 - Seth Beer, INF 47 - Sean Sullivan, RHP 14 - Justin Orton, Integrated Baseball Performance Coach
12 - Dustin Peterson, OF 32 - Cameron Junker, RHP 48 - Francisco Acuna, INF Gary Green, Bench Coach
13 - Eli Wilson, C 34 - Joe Perez, OF 49 - Kervin Pichardo, INF 43 - Taylor Davis, Catching Coach
15 - Connor Scott, OF 35 - Anthony Solometo, LHP 53 - Justin Meis, RHP Victor Silva, Athletic Trainer
17 - Tres Gonzalez, OF 37 - Valentin Linarez, RHP 54 - Bubba Chandler, RHP Glenn Nutting, Strength & Conditioning Coach
18 - Braxton Ashcraft, RHP 39 - Eddy Yean, RHP Vinny Lorelli, Operations Assistant

Peyton Arnold, Nutritionist

RubberDucks (22-12) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

16 - Petey Halpin L CF

6 - Kahlil Watson L 2B

7 - Aaron Bracho L DH

33 - Alexfri Planez R RF

11 - Milan Tolentino L SS

8 - Micael Ramirez R C

13 - Dayan Frias S 1B

1 - Yordys Valdes S 3B

10 - Connor Kokx R LF

 Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

46 - Ryan Webb (1-2, 2.97 ERA) LHP 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

1 - Yordys Valdes, INF 15 - Jack Leftwich, RHP 37 - Tyler Thornton, RHP Field Staff
2 - Christain Cairo, INF 16 - Petey Halpin, OF 39 - Aaron Davenport, RHP 26 - Greg DiCenzo, Manager
4 - Joe Lampe, OF 17 - Ross Carver, RHP 41 - Lenny Torres Jr., RHP 28 - Kyle Lindquist, Bench Coach
6 - Kahlil Watson, INF 24 - Trey Benton, RHP 44 - Tommy Mace, RHP 32 - Michael Poole, Assistant Pitching Coach
7 - Aaron Bracho, INF 27 - Andrew Walter, RHP 46 - Ryan Webb, LHP 38 - Jordan Becker, Hitting Coach
8 - Micael Ramirez, C 29 - Doug Nikhazy, LHP 47 - Erik Sabrowski, LHP 45 - Seth Caddell, Bullpen Coach
9 - Kody Huff, C 30 - Davis Sharpe, RHP ^Gabriel Rodriguez, INF 49 - Cody Buckel, Pitching Coach
10 - Connor Kokx, OF 31 - Rodney Boone, LHP *Ethan Hankins, RHP 50 - Amanda Kamekona, Assistant Hitting Coach
11 - Milan Tolentino, INF 33 - Alexfri Planez, OF *Chase DeLauter, OF Derrik Diaz, Athletic Trainer
12 - Joe Naranjo, INF 34 - Bradley Hanner, RHP Karina Gonzalez, Assistat Athletic Trainer 
13 - Dayan Frias, INF 36 - Jordan Jones, RHP Mo Cuevas, Strength & Conditioning

Henry Haracz, Tech Assistant

Altoona Curve at Akron RubberDucks -- Wednesday, May 15, 2024 – 6:35 p.m.
Umpires: HP: Josiah Shepherd; 1B: Cas Cousins; 3B: Paul Roemer--CC


